# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM563910

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bloom Health, Inc.		11/26/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vessel Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	426 W. Nutmeg Street	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88625976	VESSEL
Serial Number:	88625975	VESSEL
Serial Number:	88625977	VESSEL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

424-250-8068 Phone:

charlene@minxlaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Charlene Minx

Address Line 1: 520 Broadway, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charlene Minx
SIGNATURE:	/Charlene Minx/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name change to Vessel Health#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006875 FRAME: 0887



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "BLOOM HEALTH, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "VESSEL HEALTH INC." ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 6:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

6404259 8320 SR# 20198553534

RECORDED: 02/26/2020

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204182524

Date: 12-10-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006875 FRAME: 0888